State Board of Elections
Number of Precincts and Registered Voters by County and City
within Senate Districts
as of May 16, 2005

[DISTRICT 001

Locality Name

Number of Precincts

Number of Voters

YORK COUNTY 4 13,585
HAMPTON CITY 7 19,202
NEWPORT NEWS CITY 24 60,125
POQUOSON CITY 3 8,198
||Totals for District: 001 |||| 38 |I| 101,110|

[DISTRICT 002

Locality Name

Number of Precincts

Number of Voters

HAMPTON CITY 24 57,440
NEWPORT NEWS CITY 17 25,292
PORTSMOUTH CITY 2 9,048
SUFFOLK CITY 3 5,267
||Totals for District: 002 |||| 46 |I| 97,047|

[DISTRICT 003

Locality Name

Number of Precincts

Number of Voters

GLOUCESTER COUNTY 11 21,761
JAMES CITY COUNTY 11 39,954
NEW KENT COUNTY 10 10,095
YORK COUNTY 9 25,839
NEWPORT NEWS CITY 5 16,870
WILLIAMSBURG CITY 2 5,964
|[Totals for District: 003 |||| 48 ||| 120,483

[DISTRICT 004

Locality Name

Number of Precincts

Number of Voters

CAROLINE COUNTY 8 14,517
ESSEX COUNTY 4 6,115
HANOVER COUNTY 33 61,259
KING & QUEEN COUNTY 5 4,428
KING WILLIAM COUNTY 6 9,008
MIDDLESEX COUNTY 7 7,052
SPOTSYLVANIA COUNTY 7 19,338
|[Totals for District: 004 \||| 70 ]I] 121,717




State Board of Elections
Number of Precincts and Registered Voters by County and City

within Senate Districts
as of May 16, 2005

DISTRICT 005

Locality Name
CHESAPEAKE CITY
NORFOLK CITY
VIRGINIA BEACH CITY

Totals for District: 005

IDISTRICT 006

Locality Name
ACCOMACK COUNTY
MATHEWS COUNTY
NORTHAMPTON COUNTY
NORFOLK CITY
VIRGINIA BEACH CITY

Totals for District: 006

IDISTRICT 007

Locality Name
VIRGINIA BEACH CITY

Totals for District: 007

IDISTRICT 008

Locality Name
VIRGINIA BEACH CITY

Totals for District: 008

IDISTRICT 009

Locality Name

CHARLES CITY COUNTY
HENRICO COUNTY
RICHMOND CITY

Number of Precincts
7
35
4

46

Number of Precincts
21
3
6
21
2

53

Number of Precincts
34

34

Number of Precincts
34

T

Number of Precincts
3
33
27

Number of Voters
18,119
61,663
10,332

90,114

Number of Voters
20,045

6,628

8,335

42,376

2,995

80,379

Number of Voters
105,408

105,408

Number of Voters
107,447

| 107,447

Number of Voters
4,706

56,420

40,266




|T0ta|s for District: 009

63 |

| 101,392

State Board of Elections
Number of Precincts and Registered Voters by County and City

within Senate Districts
as of May 16, 2005

DISTRICT 010

Locality Name

AMELIA COUNTY
CHESTERFIELD COUNTY
CUMBERLAND COUNTY
GOOCHLAND COUNTY
HENRICO COUNTY
POWHATAN COUNTY
RICHMOND CITY

Totals for District: 010

IDISTRICT 011

Locality Name
CHESTERFIELD COUNTY
COLONIAL HEIGHTS CITY

Totals for District: 011

IDISTRICT 012

Locality Name
GOOCHLAND COUNTY
HENRICO COUNTY
RICHMOND CITY

Totals for District: 012

DISTRICT 013

Locality Name

ISLE OF WIGHT COUNTY
PRINCE GEORGE COUNTY
SOUTHAMPTON COUNTY
SURRY COUNTY
CHESAPEAKE CITY
FRANKLIN CITY

Number of Precincts
5
22
3
6
1
10
15

62

Number of Precincts
36
5

41

Number of Precincts
2
57
1

60 |

Number of Precincts
11
6

W~~~

Number of Voters
7,396

58,573

3,520

7,269

932

15,373

28,805

121,868

Number of Voters
107,324
11,338

118,662

Number of Voters
5,598

113,950

1,399

| 120,947

Number of Voters
20,969

11,032

5,317

4,826

15,645

3,032




5 9,259
PORTSMOUTH CITY 12 21,056
SUFFOLK CITY 13 27,203
Totals for District: 013 71 118,339

State Board of Elections
Number of Precincts and Registered Voters by County and City
within Senate Districts
as of May 16, 2005

DISTRICT 014
Locality Name Number of Precincts Number of Voters
CHESAPEAKE CITY 27 76,988
VIRGINIA BEACH CITY 11 31,433
Totals for District: 014 | 38 108,421
IDISTRICT 015 |
Locality Name Number of Precincts Number of Voters
AMHERST COUNTY 4 6,232
APPOMATTOX COUNTY 9 9,124
BRUNSWICK COUNTY 4 2,399
BUCKINGHAM COUNTY 8 7,812
CHARLOTTE COUNTY 10 8,120
CUMBERLAND COUNTY 3 2,391
FLUVANNA COUNTY 6 14,870
HALIFAX COUNTY 21 20,837
LUNENBURG COUNTY 11 5,788
MECKLENBURG COUNTY 23 19,001
PRINCE EDWARD COUNTY 10 11,278
Totals for District: 015 | 109 107,852
IDISTRICT 016 |
Locality Name Number of Precincts Number of Voters
CHESTERFIELD COUNTY 4 12,891
DINWIDDIE COUNTY 13 15,175
PRINCE GEORGE COUNTY 4 7,128
HOPEWELL CITY 2 2,968
PETERSBURG CITY 7 17,813
RICHMOND CITY 21 29,220
Totals for District: 016 51 85,195




IDISTRICT 017

Locality Name Number of Precincts Number of Voters
CULPEPER COUNTY 13 23,168
LOUISA COUNTY 14 17,170
MADISON COUNTY 9 7,887
ORANGE COUNTY 8 18,209
SPOTSYLVANIA COUNTY 18 45,063

State Board of Elections
Number of Precincts and Registered Voters by County and City
within Senate Districts
as of May 16, 2005

IDISTRICT 017 |
Locality Name Number of Precincts Number of Voters
FREDERICKSBURG CITY 5 8,952
Totals for District: 017 67 | | 120,449
IDISTRICT 018
Locality Name Number of Precincts Number of Voters
BRUNSWICK COUNTY 9 7,757
GREENSVILLE COUNTY 9 6,252
ISLE OF WIGHT COUNTY 1 555
LUNENBURG COUNTY 2 1,501
NOTTOWAY COUNTY 9 8,397
SOUTHAMPTON COUNTY 8 5,228
SUSSEX COUNTY 11 6,515
CHESAPEAKE CITY 9 15,043
EMPORIA CITY 7 3,334
FRANKLIN CITY 3 2,345
PORTSMOUTH CITY 16 26,539
SUFFOLK CITY 9 13,252
Totals for District: 018 | 93 96,718
IDISTRICT 019 |
Locality Name Number of Precincts Number of Voters
CAMPBELL COUNTY 9 13,421
FRANKLIN COUNTY 23 29,797
PITTSYLVANIA COUNTY 31 38,388
DANVILLE CITY 17 27,340
Totals for District: 019 80 108,946




IDISTRICT 020 |

Locality Name Number of Precincts Number of Voters
CARROLL COUNTY 18 17,054
FLOYD COUNTY 5 9,279
GRAYSON COUNTY 6 6,679
HENRY COUNTY 24 33,995
PATRICK COUNTY 13 11,135
WYTHE COUNTY 10 15,845
GALAX CITY 3 3,634

State Board of Elections
Number of Precincts and Registered Voters by County and City
within Senate Districts
as of May 16, 2005

IDISTRICT 020

Locality Name
MARTINSVILLE CITY

Totals for District: 020

IDISTRICT 021

Locality Name

CRAIG COUNTY

GILES COUNTY
MONTGOMERY COUNTY
PULASKI COUNTY
ROANOKE COUNTY
ROANOKE CITY

Totals for District: 021

DISTRICT 022

Locality Name
BOTETOURT COUNTY
MONTGOMERY COUNTY
ROANOKE COUNTY
RADFORD CITY

SALEM CITY

Totals for District: 022

IDISTRICT 023

Locality Name

Number of Precincts
6

85

Number of Precincts
11
9
10
1
6
32

69

Number of Precincts
16
11
26
3
10

66 |

Number of Precincts

Number of Voters
8,275

105,896

Number of Voters
3,591

10,595

22,064

774

8,426

55,781

101,231

Number of Voters
20,737

22,306

52,371

7,074

15,305

117,793

Number of Voters




8 11,217

BEDFORD COUNTY 29 41,417
CAMPBELL COUNTY 10 17,488
BEDFORD CITY 2 3,650
LYNCHBURG CITY 17 38,284
Totals for District: 023 66 112,056
IDISTRICT 024

Locality Name Number of Precincts Number of Voters

State Board of Elections
Number of Precincts and Registered Voters by County and City
within Senate Districts
as of May 16, 2005

DISTRICT 024

Locality Name
ALBEMARLE COUNTY
AUGUSTA COUNTY
GREENE COUNTY
HIGHLAND COUNTY
ROCKBRIDGE COUNTY
ROCKINGHAM COUNTY
LEXINGTON CITY
STAUNTON CITY
WAYNESBORO CITY

Totals for District: 024

IDISTRICT 025

Locality Name
ALBEMARLE COUNTY
ALLEGHANY COUNTY
BATH COUNTY
BUCKINGHAM COUNTY
NELSON COUNTY
ROCKBRIDGE COUNTY
BUENA VISTACITY
CHARLOTTESVILLE CITY
COVINGTON CITY

|T0ta|s for District: 025

IDISTRICT 026

Number of Precincts
3
25
4
8

-
w N

&~ Oe

Number of Precincts
25
12

[y
oo NG o

82

Number of Voters
6,863

38,517

9,575

1,978

4,427

18,550

3,214

12,937

11,212

107,273

Number of Voters
51,277

10,228

3,305

781

9,754

7,985

3,564

22,383

3,617

112,894




Locality Name Number of Precincts
PAGE COUNTY 5
RAPPAHANNOCK COUNTY 6
ROCKINGHAM COUNTY 14
SHENANDOAH COUNTY 15
WARREN COUNTY 12
HARRISONBURG CITY 5

Totals for District: 026 | 57
IDISTRICT 027 |

Locality Name Number of Precincts

Number of Voters
14,230

5,095

19,752

23,011

20,171

16,089

| 98,348

Number of Voters

State Board of Elections

Number of Precincts and Registered Voters by County and City

within Senate Districts
as of May 16, 2005

IDISTRICT 027

Locality Name Number of Precincts
CLARKE COUNTY 7
FAUQUIER COUNTY 15
FREDERICK COUNTY 19
LOUDOUN COUNTY 15
WINCHESTER CITY 5

Totals for District: 027 61
DISTRICT 028

Locality Name Number of Precincts
FAUQUIER COUNTY 3

KING GEORGE COUNTY 5
LANCASTER COUNTY 6
NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY 6

PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY 1
RICHMOND COUNTY 7
STAFFORD COUNTY 24
WESTMORELAND COUNTY 6
FREDERICKSBURG CITY 2

Totals for District: 028 60
DISTRICT 029

Locality Name Number of Precincts

PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY 31

Number of Voters
8,413

33,693

39,219

30,028

13,709

125,062

Number of Voters
5,115

10,584

8,236

8,513

2,079

4,688

64,004

10,047

1,634

114,900

Number of Voters
98,923




2
MANASSAS CITY 5
Totals for District: 029 I
IDISTRICT 030
Locality Name Number of Precincts
ARLINGTON COUNTY 14
FAIRFAX COUNTY 9
ALEXANDRIA CITY 16
Totals for District: 030 39

5,299
18,520

122,742

Number of Voters
39,782
23,415
50,372

113,569

State Board of Elections
Number of Precincts and Registered Voters by County and City
within Senate Districts
as of May 16, 2005

DISTRICT 031

Locality Name Number of Precincts
ARLINGTON COUNTY 32
FAIRFAX COUNTY 10

FALLS CHURCH CITY 5

Totals for District: 031 47
DISTRICT 032

Locality Name Number of Precincts
FAIRFAX COUNTY 39

|T0ta|s for District: 032 39
IDISTRICT 033

Locality Name Number of Precincts
FAIRFAX COUNTY 9
LOUDOUN COUNTY 37

|T0ta|s for District: 033 46

Number of Voters
84,898

18,911

7,327

111,136

Number of Voters
116,181

116,181

Number of Voters
30,450
111,827

142,277




IDISTRICT 034

Locality Name Number of Precincts Number of Voters
FAIRFAX COUNTY 39 103,566
FAIRFAX CITY 6 13,940
Totals for District: 034 45 117,506

IDISTRICT 035

Locality Name Number of Precincts Number of Voters
FAIRFAX COUNTY 32 62,461
ALEXANDRIACITY 8 34,393
Totals for District: 035 40 96,854

IDISTRICT 036

Locality Name Number of Precincts Number of Voters

State Board of Elections
Number of Precincts and Registered Voters by County and City
within Senate Districts
as of May 16, 2005

DISTRICT 036

Locality Name Number of Precincts Number of Voters
FAIRFAX COUNTY 20 49,182
PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY 20 56,743
Totals for District: 036 40 105,925
IDISTRICT 037

Locality Name Number of Precincts Number of Voters
FAIRFAX COUNTY 38 114,996
Totals for District: 037 38 114,996
IDISTRICT 038 |

Locality Name Number of Precincts Number of Voters
BLAND COUNTY 7 4,402
BUCHANAN COUNTY 18 16,949

DICKENSON COUNTY 13 11,514




11 19,408

RUSSELL COUNTY 14 18,369
SMYTH COUNTY 2 3,418
TAZEWELL COUNTY 24 27,555
WISE COUNTY 6 7,843
WYTHE COUNTY 1 1,105
Totals for District: 038 | 9% | | 110,563
IDISTRICT 039

Locality Name Number of Precincts Number of Voters
FAIRFAX COUNTY 29 87,385
PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY 9 28,287
Totals for District: 039 | 38 115,672
IDISTRICT 040 |

Locality Name Number of Precincts Number of Voters
GRAYSON COUNTY 9 3,314
LEE COUNTY 19 15,732
SCOTT COUNTY 17 16,204

State Board of Elections
Number of Precincts and Registered Voters by County and City
within Senate Districts
as of May 16, 2005

DISTRICT 040

Locality Name Number of Precincts Number of Voters
SMYTH COUNTY 12 15,093
WASHINGTON COUNTY 18 32,079
WISE COUNTY 6 14,736
BRISTOL CITY 4 10,918
NORTON CITY 2 2,373

|T0ta|s for District: 040 87 110,449




